Ī								
Tariff No.	3			_	7	Revised F	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Connections Waste Connections		n, Inc. G-253 Service Area	: (	Clark Coun	ty	
	All pages contained tariff and/or any supper the same as, or are indicates an original Page Number	plements to the tariff before, the issue date	listed on this p	ecutive order. age have issu	ue dates th	at are	Current Revision	
	Title		20		F	36A		
	Title 1	7	20A	1	F	36A 37	6	
		0			F			
	2	0	21 21A	6 2	-	37A 38	6	
	4	0	22	6	-	38A	2	
	5	0	22A	2	-	39	6	
	6	0	23	0	-	39A	2	
	7	0	24	0		40	3	
	8	0	25	0		40A	1	
	9	0	26	0		41	0	
	10	0	27	0	-	42	0	
	11	0	28	6		43	3	
	12	0	28A	2		43A	1	
	13	0	29	3				
	13A	1	29A	1				
	13B	1	30	0				
	14	1	31	3				
	15	3	31A	1				
	15A	1	32	6				
	16	6	32A	2				
	16A	2	33	3				
	17	3	33A	1				
	17A	1	34	4				
	18	0	35	6				
	19	2	35A	2				
	19A	1	36	6	L			
			Supplemer	nts in Effect				
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
-								
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022					Effect	ive Date: J	uly 1, 2022
			(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date: _			Ву:			

Tariff No.	3	_		3 Revised Page No.	15
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Conn Waste Connections	nections of Washington, Inc Service Area:	c. G-253 Clark County	
			Item 51 Restart Fees		
	Companies assessing state the amount of the		pe when the fees apply, and	d must	
		en stopped due to non-pay fter the past due amount h	ment a \$11.37 (A) restart fonas been paid.	ee will be assessed to	
			Item 52 Redelivery Fees	<u>.</u>	
	state the amount of th Redelivery Removal ar	ne fees in this item. Fee for subsequent contai customer requests a diffe nd Redelivery Fee for contai 8 yards. This fee applies redelivery of container up nd Redelivery Fee for container & yards. This fee applies	erent container size or a teleatiners to be washed and siss when the customer reque to 8 yards. Additional fees ainers to be washed and siss when the customer reque	) per delivery. This fee applie	ntainer, up to nitizing and and sanitizing apply. ntainer, over nitizing and
	restarts, or changes s	service, at the same addre	rip for redelivery when a cuss twice within 12 months. to customer delinquency.	This fee also applies at	
	•	age include recovery of de	eferred COVID-19 cost and	expire on August 31, 2023	
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022	?	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	July 1, 2022
Docket No.	TG	Date:		y:	

Tariff No.	3	_	1 Revised Page No. 15A								
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Washing Waste Connections Service A									
		Item 51 Restart Fee	<u>s</u>								
	Companies assessing state the amount of the	g restart fees must describe when the fees ap be fees in this item.	ply, and must								
	If an account has been stopped due to non-payment a \$11.31 (A) restart fee will be assessed to re-establish service after the past due amount has been paid.										
	Companies assessing redelivery fees must describe when the fees apply, and must state the amount of the fees in this item.  Redelivery Fee for subsequent container deliveries at \$35.49 (A) per delivery. This fee applies when the customer requests a different container size or a temporary container.  Removal and Redelivery Fee for containers to be washed and sanitized at \$35.49 (A) per container, up to 8 yards. This fee applies when the customer requests removal, cleaning and sanitizing and redelivery of container up to 8 yards. Additional fees per Item 210 for cleaning and sanitizing apply.  Removal and Redelivery Fee for containers to be washed and sanitized at \$32.11 (A) per container, over 8 yards. This fee applies when the customer requests removal, cleaning and sanitizing and redelivery of container over 8 yards. Additional fees per Item 210 for cleaning and sanitizing apply.										
	restarts, or changes s	s a charge of \$15.00 per trip for redelivery whervice, at the same address twice within 12 metopped and restarted due to customer deling	nonths. This fee also applies at								
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022	(For Official Use Only	Effective Date: September 1, 2023								
Docket No.	TG	,	By:								

Tariff No.	3	<u>-</u>			6	Revised Page No.	16			
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Connections Waste Connections		, Inc. G-253 Service Area:		Clark County				
		<u>Item 55 O</u>	ver-sized or Ov	er-weight Cans c	or Units					
	ne company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.									
	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.									
		\$ 5.45	5 (A) per unit							
NOTE: For c	harges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts,	containers, or o	drop boxes see it	tem 207	7.				
		<u>!</u>	tem 60 Overti	ime Periods						
•	ompanies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime eriods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:  New Years Day  Christmas Day  Thanksgiving Day									
the terminal u	recorded to the neare until the time it returns I charge will be assess onvenience.	to the terminal.								
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 62.46 \$ 249.87	` '						
	Rates on th	is page include recove	ery of deferred (	COVID-19 cost a	nd expi	ire on August 31, 2023	3			
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022					Effective Date:	July 1, 2022			
	~, ·•, <b>-•-</b>		(For Official U	Jse Only)			<b>y</b> , <del></del>			
Docket No. T	-G	Date:		By:						

Tariff No. 3	_		_	2	Revised Page No.	16A				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connection Waste Connection	_	on, Inc. G-25 Service Area		Clark County					
	<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	ver-sized or Ov	ver-weight Ca	ns or Uni	<u>ts</u>					
or micro-mini-can) which, upon rea	ne company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.  If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.									
NOTE: For charges applying an o		12 (A) per uni		aga itam	207					
NOTE: For charges applying on or				see item.	207.					
	Christmas Day									
Time is to be recorded to the neare the terminal until the time it returns  No additional charge will be asses company's convenience.	to the terminal.									
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 62.15 \$ 248.62								
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: May 16, 2022					Effective Date:	September 1, 2023				
		(For Official								
Docket No. TG	Date: _			_ By:						

Tariff No. 3	3 Revised Page No17									
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Waste Co</u> Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections	nnections of Washington, Inc. G-253 Service Area: Clark County									
	Item 70 Return Trips									
	item 70 Retain rings									
When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, o pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the ollowing additional charges, per pickup, will apply:										
Type of receptacle	Rate for Return Trip									
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$ 11.93 (A)									
Drum										
Bale										
Litter Receptacle										
Drop Box	\$ 76.76 (A)									
Container	\$ 35.67 (A)									
Toter, 32 gallons	\$ 10.50 (A)									
Toter, 64 gallons	\$ 10.50 (A)									
Recycling containers										
Toter, 96 gallons	\$ 10.50 (A)									
Toter, 20 gallons	\$ 10.50 (A)									
for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).  Rates on this page include recovery	of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023									
Issued By: Heather Garland										
	F# 11 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1									
Issue Date May 16, 2022	Effective Date: July 1, 2022 (For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG Date:	By:									

Tariff No. 3	1 Revised Page No17A
Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Con Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections	nnections of Washington, Inc. G-253 Service Area: Clark County
· ·	·
<u>II</u>	em 70 Return Trips
When a company is required to make a return trip, that d to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:	
Type of receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$ 11.87 (A)
Drum	
Bale	
Litter Receptacle	
Drop Box	\$ 76.37 (A)
Container	\$ 35.49 (A)
Toter, 32 gallons	\$ 10.45 (A)
Toter, 64 gallons	\$ 10.45 (A)
Recycling containers	
Toter, 96 gallons	\$ 10.45 (A)
Toter, 20 gallons	\$ 10.45 (A)
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a tru for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	
Issued By: Heather Garland	
Issue Date May 16, 2022	Effective Date: September 1, 2023
	For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG Date:	By:

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Connections of Waste Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections Serv	-	53 Clark County						
Item 80 Carry-out Serv	vice, Drive-Ins							
Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the com cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public u commonly available for public use.	pany's vehicle can	be driven to within five	e feet of the					
Rate								
Charge for Carry-outs Per	Residential	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup						
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.	\$0.35 (A)	\$0.35 (A)						
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add	\$0.35 (A)	\$0.35 (A)						
charge will be limited to one can, unit, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans ar accessible to the company's vehicle, the must be assessed instead.	re carried over 125 he drive-in charges	feet, but are safely shown below	1					
<del>                                   </del>	Residential Ra	Commercial						
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Pickup	Per Pickup						
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet	\$1.96 (A)	\$1.96 (A)						
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet,	¥ 1100 (1.1)	¥ (* .)						
but less than 1/10 mile	\$1.96 (A)	\$1.96 (A)						
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile	\$1.96 (A)	\$1.96 (A)	]					
NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.								
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID	D-19 cost and expi	e on August 31, 2023						
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Issue Date May 16, 2022		Effective Date:	July 1, 2022					
(For Official Use	Only)							
Docket No. TG Date:	By:							

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253 Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections Service Area: Clark County    Item 80 Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins   Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access for accessing the formation and the public use. Driveways are not considered improved accessing to a formation and the public use. Driveway are not considered improved accessing a formation under the formation and the public use. Driveways are not considered improved accessing and accessing the formation and the public use. Driveway are not considered improved accessing the formation and the public use. Driveway are not considered improved accessing the formation and the public use. Driveway are not considered improved accessing the formation and the public use. Driveway are not considered improved accessing the formation and the public use. Driveway are not considered improved accessing the forma	Tariff No.	3	_		1	Revised Page No.	19A
Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use.    Rate							
cans/units unit placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cansulvints unit pimproved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.    Rate			Item 80	) Carry-out Se	ervice, Drive-Ins		
Charge for Carry-outs Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.  For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add  NOTE:  The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.  Rate  Rate  Rate  Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Per Pickup Notices than 120 feet, \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A) Pirve-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 120 feet Per Carry over 125 feet, but less than 120 mile \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A) Pro each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A) Por each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A)  NOTE:  For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.	cans/units cans/units	not placed at the culture using improved acce	rb, the alley, or other points sess roads commonly ava	nt where the co	mpany's vehicle ca	n be driven to within five	ve feet of the
Charge for Carry-outs Per Unit, Per Pickup Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but \$0.35 (A) \$0.35 (A) \$0.35 (A) NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.    Rate   Residential   Commercial   Per Pickup   Per Pickup   Per Pickup					R	tate	7
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but so (as feet).  For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add \$0.35 (A) \$0.35 (A) \$0.35 (A)  NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.    Rate		Charge for Carry-ou	ıts				
NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.    Rate		Cans, units, mini-cathat must be carried	ins, or micro-mini cans				
charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.    Rate			25 feet, or fraction of		\$0.35 (A)	\$0.35 (A)	
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)  Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet  Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile  S1.95 (A)  For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile  NOTE:  For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.			units, mini-cans, or m accessible to the com	nicro-mini-cans npany's vehicle	are carried over 12 , the drive-in charge	5 feet, but are safely es shown below	_
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile S1.95 (A) For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile S1.95 (A)  NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date May 16, 2022  Effective Date: September 1, 2023							4
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A)  Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A)  For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A)  NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date May 16, 2022 Effective Date: September 1, 2023		Charge for Drive-ins	s (ner nickun)				
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A)  For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A)  NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date May 16, 2022 Effective Date: September 1, 2023		Drive-in on drivewa	ys of over 125 feet,		·		1
but less than 1/10 mile \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A)  For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile \$1.95 (A) \$1.95 (A)  NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date May 16, 2022 Effective Date: September 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)					φ1.95 (A)	\$1.95 (A)	
NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date May 16, 2022 Effective Date: September 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)			=		\$1.95 (A)	\$1.95 (A)	
access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date May 16, 2022 Effective Date: September 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)		For each 1/10 mile	over 1/10 mile		\$1.95 (A)	\$1.95 (A)	]
Issue Date May 16, 2022 Effective Date: September 1, 2023  (For Official Use Only)			access to a single res	sidence. If a dr	iveway provides ac	cess to multiple	
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	: Heather Garland					
	Issue Date	e May 16, 202	22			Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For Official Us	se Only)		
	Docket No	o. TG	Date: _		By: _		-

Tariff No.	3	_		2	Revised Page No.	20		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste C		Washington, Inc. G-25 Service Area:	53 Clark County			
	Item 90 Can Carriage Special Services							
			-	Residential	te Commercial	]		
		Service		Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup			
	Stairs or steps for e	ach step up or down		0.10 (A)	0.10 (A)			
	Overhead obstructions							
	obstruction less than 8		d	0.42 (A)	0.42 (A)	_		
	Sunken or elevated ca units, mini-cans, or mi							
	or partially undergrour		VP					
	ground, but not involvi		VC	\$1.02 (A)	\$1.02 (A)			
•			•	, ,	, ,	<b>-</b>		
		Rates on this page i	include recover	y of deferred COVID-1	9 cost and expire on A	August 31, 2023		
		rates on the page i		y or doron ou covid .	o ocot and oxpire on i	tagaet 61, 2020		
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022		/F		Effective Date:	July 1, 2022		
			(For Official U	Jse Only)				
Docket No	TG	Date.		By:				
DOOROLING.		Date		Бу				

Tariff No3		1	Revised Page No.	20A					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Was	Waste Connections te Connections	of Washington, Inc. G-25 Service Area:	53 Clark County						
Item 90 Can Carriage Special Services									
		Ra	ate	7					
	Residential Commercial								
	vice	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup						
Stairs or steps for each st		0.10 (A)	0.10 (A)	_					
Overhead obstructions for obstruction less than 8 feet		0.42 (A)	0.42 (A)						
Sunken or elevated cans/un		0.42 (A)	0.42 (A)	_					
units, mini-cans, or micro-m									
or partially underground or o									
ground, but not involving sta		1.01 (A)	1.01 (A)						
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date May 16, 2022			Effective Date:	September 1, 2023					
	(For Offici	ial Use Only)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	3						6	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Nar	me/Permit Number:	Waste Cor	nection	ns of Was	hington Inc	G-253				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253</u> Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections Service Area: Clark County										
3	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)									
Rates in this i	Rates in this item apply:									
residentia condomin (2) When req recycling, condomin to the pro	aste collection, curbs al property. This inclu niums, etc., where ser quired by a local gove and yardwaste servior niums, and apartment perty owner or mana	des single favice is billed rnment service must be p buildings of ger.	amily dv directly ce leve provided less th	wellings, d y to the od l ordinand d for single	luplexes, ap ecupant of e e, solid wa e-family dw	partments, mo each residentia ste collection, ellings, duplex	bile homes, al unit, and/ curbside tes, mobile	or		
Rates below a	apply in the following	service area								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage				Number of	Frequency	Garbage		
Units or Type	of	Service				Units or Type	of	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate				of Containers	Service	Rate		
1 Can **	WG	\$ 15.52	(A)			20 Gal Cart			(N)	
1 Can **	MG	\$ 5.61	(A)			20 Gal Cart			(N)	
1 Can **	EOWG	\$ 10.39	(A)			32 Gal Cart		•	(N)	
2 Cans **	WG	\$ 22.60	(A)			32 Gal Cart			(N)	
3 Cans **	WG	\$ 33.53	(A)			32 Gal Cart			(N)	
4 Cans **	WG	\$ 41.70	(A)			64 Gal Cart			(N)	
5 Cans **	WG	\$ 51.95	(A)			96 Gal Cart	WG	\$ 33.53	(N)	
6 Cans **	WG	\$ 62.33	(A)							
7 Cans **	WG	\$ 72.24	(A)							
8 Cans **	WG	\$ 79.35	(A)							
9 Cans **	WG	\$ 93.18	(A)							
Mini Can **	WG	\$ 12.06	(A)							
Mini Can **	EOWG	\$ 8.98	(A)	0.1 147 1	0 1 110		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
** Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc Note 3: In ad	** Customer owned can service may no longer be available in your service area.  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.									
Note 5: For c Note 6: As a	Note 4: For each additional can over 9 per week the monthly rate will be \$13.28 (A) per can.  Note 5: For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used.  Note 6: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons).									
				Re	ecycling se	rvice rates o	n this page	expire on:		
	Rate	s on this pag	ge inclu	de recove	ry of deferr	ed COVID-19	cost and ex	pire on Aug	gust 31, 2023	
Issued By:	Heather Garland	1 - 3			-		-		•	
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022			/Fo:: 0:	ficial II C	)n(u)	Effec	tive Date:	July 1,	2022
				(For O	ficial Use C	rily)				
Docket No. To	G		Date:			By: _				

Tariff No.	3						2	Revised	l Page No.	21A
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Waste Cor Waste Cor			shington, In	<u>c. G-253</u> Service Are	a:	Clark Cou	nty	
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)										
Rates in this item apply:										
residentia condomin (2) When req recycling, condomin to the pro	aste collection, curbsial property. This incluiums, etc., where ser quired by a local gover and yardwaste serviculums, and apartment operty owner or managers.	des single favice is billed rnment service must be puildings of ger.	amily d direct ice lev provide less tl	wellings, only to the ordinand of the ordinand of the ordinand of the ordinand of the ordinal of	luplexes, apccupant of occupant of occupant of occupant of occupant of occupants occupants of occupants of occupants of occupants of occupants occupants of occupants occupants of occupants occupant	partments, mo each residentia easte collection, rellings, duplex	bile homes, al unit, and/ curbside tes, mobile	or		
Rates below a	apply in the following :	service area	:							
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1 Can **	WG	\$ 15.44	(A)			20 Gal Cart		\$ 8.94	(N)	
1 Can **	MG	\$ 5.58	(A)			20 Gal Cart	WG	\$ 12.00	(N)	
1 Can **	EOWG	\$ 10.34	(A)			32 Gal Cart		\$ 5.58	(N)	
2 Cans **	WG	\$ 22.49	(A)			32 Gal Cart			(N)	
3 Cans **	WG	\$ 33.36	(A)			32 Gal Cart		_	(N)	
4 Cans **	WG	\$ 41.49	(A)			64 Gal Cart			(N)	
5 Cans **	WG	\$ 51.69	(A)			96 Gal Cart	WG	\$ 33.36	(N)	
6 Cans **	WG	\$ 62.02	(A)							
7 Cans **	WG	\$ 71.88	(A)							
8 Cans **	WG	\$ 78.96	(A)							
9 Cans ** Mini Can **	WG WG	\$ 92.72 \$ 12.00	(A)							
Mini Can **	EOWG	\$ 8.94	(A)							
	vice Codes: WG=Weekly (		_ ` _	Other Week	Garbage: MC		e: WR-Weekl	v Recycling		
Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.  Note 4: For each additional can over 9 per week the monthly rate will be \$13.21 (A) per can.  Note 5: For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used.  Note 6: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons).  Recycling service rates on this page expire on:										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022						Effec	tive Date:	September	r 1, 2023
				(For O	fficial Use (	Only)				
Docket No. To	G		_ Date	:		By: _			-	

Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253   Waste Connections   Service Area:   Clark County	22	No. 22	Revised Page	6		_	3	Tariff No.
Note 5: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 6: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$0.34 (A) per cart or toter, per pickup.  Note 7: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle			Clark County			<u></u>		
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$0.34 (A) per cart or toter, per pickup.  Note 7: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle			m previous page)	tinued from pre	ce Monthly Rates (con	100 Residential Service	<u>ltem </u>	
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$0.34 (A) per cart or toter, per pickup.  Note 7: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle						given for partially filled car	trip. No credit will be	Note 5:
on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle			move an automated	quired to move	e driver, the driver is real the truck. The charge	s outside the control of the n 5 feet in order to reach t	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	Note 6:
Type of receptacle per pickup  32-gallon can or unit \$ 4.23 (A)  Mini-can \$ 4.18 (A)  Micro-minican n/a  60-gallon toter \$ 4.42 (A)  90-gallon toter \$ 4.57 (A)  Bag \$ 4.23 (A)  Other  Other  Other  Other  Note 8: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at  \$5.61 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Per Pick-Up  20 Gal Cart 7.79 (N)  32 Gal Cart 10.61 (N)  64 Gal Cart 10.22 (N)  96 Gal Cart 12.74 (N)			micro-mini-can	ini-can, or micro	l bag, can, unit, toter, m			Note 7:
\$5.61 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Per Pick-Up  20 Gal Cart 7.79 (N)  32 Gal Cart 10.61 (N)  64 Gal Cart 10.22 (N)  96 Gal Cart 12.74 (N)					per pickup \$ 4.23 (A) \$ 4.18 (A)	32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other		
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023			ıp day for the	uled pickup day ce to be provid	ed on the normal sched customer requires servi	it. Service will be rendered stomer resides. Note: If cut ed pickup day, rates for sport Per Pick-Up (N) t 10.61 (N) t 10.22 (N)	\$5.61 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust than normal schedule 20 Gal Cart 32 Gal Cart 64 Gal Cart	Note 8:
ssued By: Heather Garland		1, 2023	and expire on August 31	0-19 cost and e	overy of deferred COVID	on this page include recov		ssued By:
ssue Date: May 16, 2022 Effective Date: July 1, 2022	<u> </u>	July 1, 2022	Effective Date:	Ef			May 16, 2022	ssue Date:
(For Official Use Only)					(For Official Use Only)	(F	, ,	
Docket No. TG Date: By:				By:		Date:	TG	Docket No.

Tariff No.	3	<u>.</u>		2	Revised Pag	ge No. <u>22A</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of V	<u>Vashington, Inc. G-253</u> Service Ar	ea:	Clark County	
	<u>ltem </u>	100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (conti	nued from pre	evious page)	
Note 5:		rged for service requeste given for partially filled ca llection.				
Note 6:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	omated service routes: To outside the control of the soften 5 feet in order to reach the cart or toter, per pickup	driver, the driver is request the truck. The charge for	uired to move		
Note 7:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is:	casional extra residential b	oag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or micro	o-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 4.21 (A) \$ 4.16 (A)  n/a \$ 4.40 (A) \$ 4.55 (A) \$ 4.21 (A)			
Note 8:	\$5.58 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust	est no more than one pick . Service will be rendered omer resides. Note: If cuid pickup day, rates for sports.	d on the normal schedu ustomer requires service	ed pickup day to be provide	for the	
	20 Gal Cart 32 Gal Cart 64 Gal Cart 96 Gal Cart	10.58 (N)				
looued Du	Llooth or Corlond					
	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022	(F	For Official Use Only)	Ef	fective Date:	September 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG			Ву:		

Tariff No. 3			-	6	Revised F	Page No.	28
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections	f Washingt	on, Inc. G-25 Service Are		Clark Cour	nty	
		Item 120	Drums				
	Type of Servi	ce	Rate Pe	er Drum, Per	Pickup	]	
	Regular Route Service			,			
	Special Pickup						
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recep	tacles and Li	tter Toters			
	Customer-owned Reco	eptacle	Rate Per R	Receptacle, F	er Pickup	]	
	Size or Type:	op 10010	\$		0o.tap		
	Size or Type:		\$			]	
	0		In	·	) D' !	1	
	Company-owned Reco	eptacle:		teceptacle, F	er Pickup		
	Size of Type:		\$ \$				
	Gize of Type.		Ψ			l	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 1		0 Loose a	and Bulky Ma	<u>aterial</u>			
Regular Route: The following rates	s apply:						
ŭ ŭ	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya	nal cubic rds er yard	Minimum Per Pi			Carry Charge each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 18.93 (A)	\$ 18.93	(A)	\$ 18.93 (	A)	\$ 3.58	(A)
Loose material	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	\ /	,		,	( /
(customer load)	\$ 18.93 (A)	\$ 18.93	(A)	\$ 18.93 (	A)	\$ 3.58	(A)
Loose material (company load)	\$ 18.93 (A)	\$ 18.93	(A)	\$ 18.93 (	A)	\$ 3.58	(A)
	page include recovery o	of deferred	COVID-19 co	ost and expir	e on Augu	st 31, 2023	
Issued By: Heather Garland		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
Issue Date: May 16, 2022	(	For Official	Use Only)		Effectiv	ve Date:	July 1, 2022
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			

Tariff No. 3	_		2	Revised Pa	age No.	28A
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Waste Connections	of Washington, Inc. G-2 Service A		Clark County	,	
		Item 120 Drums				
	Type of Serv	ce Rate F	Per Drum, Per	Pickup		
	Regular Route Service					
	Special Pickup					
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Receptacles and	Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rec	entacle Rate Per	Receptacle, F	Par Pickun		
	Size or Type:	\$	Receptacie, r	ет г іскир		
	Size or Type:	\$				
	Company-owned Rec		Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type: Size or Type:	\$ \$				
	Size of Type.	JΨ				
Special Trips: Time rates in Item		0 Loose and Bulky N	<u>Material</u>			
Regular Route: The following rate	s apply:					
J J	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Per Pi			earry Charge each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 18.84 (A)	\$ 18.84 (A)	\$ 18.84 (		\$ 3.56	(A)
Loose material	Ψ 10.01 (//)	Ψ 10.01 (//)	Ψ 10.01 (	7.1)	<del>y</del> 0.00	( , ,
(customer load)	\$ 18.84 (A)	\$ 18.84 (A)	\$ 18.84 (	A) :	\$ 3.56	(A)
Loose material (company load)	\$ 18.84 (A)	\$ 18.84 (A)	\$ 18.84 (	A) :	\$ 3.56	(A)
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: May 16, 2022		(For Official Use Only)		Effective	Date:	September 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No3	_	3	Revised Page No.	29			
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Waste Cor</u> Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections	nnections of Washingto Service Are		3 lark County				
<u>It</u>	em 160 Time Rates						
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:  (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.  How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the							
terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.							
<b>Disposal fees in addition to time rates</b> . Item 230 disp addition to time rates.	osal fees for the specific	c disposal sit	e or facility used will	apply in			
Rates per hour:							
·		Rate	Per Hour				
		Each E	xtra	Minimum			
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Perso	on	Charge			
Single rear drive axle:							
Non-packer truck	\$68.60 (A)	\$52.48 (A	, ·	` '			
Packer truck	\$98.68 (A)	\$52.48 (A	A) \$24.66	(A)			
Drop-box truck							
Tandem rear drive axle:							
Non-packer truck	Φ400 F0 (A)	<b>DEO 40</b> (4	007.45	(4)			
Packer truck	\$108.58 (A)	\$52.48 (A	,				
Drop-box truck	\$108.58 (A)	\$52.48 (A	A) \$27.15	(A)			
Rates on this page include recovery of	deferred COVID-19 cos	st and expire	on August 31, 2023	í			
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date May 16, 2022	For Official Use Only)	E	ffective Date:	July 1, 2022			
(4	or Omolai Ose Only)						
Docket No. TG Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 3		_	1	Revised Page No.	29A
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Waste C	Waste Co Connections	nnections of Washington Service Area		3 Clark County	
	<u>l</u>	tem 160 Time Rates			
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:  (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or  (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.  How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.  Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.					
Rates per hour:			Rate	e Per Hour	
			Each E	xtra	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered		Truck and Driver	Perso	on	Charge
Single rear drive axle:  Non-packer truck  Packer truck  Drop-box truck		\$68.26 (A) \$98.18 (A)	\$52.22 ( <i>i</i> \$52.22 ( <i>i</i>	,	` '
Tandem rear drive axle:  Non-packer truck  Packer truck  Drop-box truck		\$108.04 (A) \$108.04 (A)	\$52.22 ( <i>i</i> \$52.22 ( <i>i</i>	·	
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date May 16, 2022			E	Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
•	(	(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		-

Tariff No. 3			3	Revised Page No.	31
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(		ste Connections of Washi ons Service		3 Clark County	
	Item 205 Roll-Out	Charges Containers, A	utomated Carts	, and Toters	
the control of the driver,	. The company will assess the driver is required to mo k. The charge for this roll-	ve a container more than			
	\$2.37 (A) per c	ontainer, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the charge	will be the charge for 25 fe	eet, plus \$.61 (A) per incre	ement of 5 feet.		
	carts or toters. tside the control of the driv feet in order to reach		o move an auto	mated cart	
	\$ ре	er cart or toter, per pickup			
Rates	on this page include reco	very of deferred COVID-1	9 cost and expir	e on August 31, 2023	
Issued By: Heather Gar	land				
Issue Date May	16, 2022	(F. 00)		Effective Date:	July 1, 2022
		(For Official Use On			
Docket No. TG	Da	te:	By:		

Tariff No.	3	1 Revised Page No.	31A
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Washington, Inc. G-253 Waste Connections Service Area: Clark County	
	<u>lte</u>	m 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automated Carts, and Toters	
the control	of the driver, the driver	mpany will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet, harge for this roll-out service is:	
		\$2.36 (A) per container, per pickup	
Over 25 fee	et, the charge will be th	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.61 (A) per increment of 5 feet.	
due to circu		toters. The company will assess roll-out charges where, control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart tin order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:	
		\$ per cart or toter, per pickup.	
Issued By:	Heather Garland		
Issue Date	May 16, 2022	Effective Date: (For Official Use Only)	September 1, 2023
Docket No	.TG		
200101140.		Dy	

Tariff No. 3			S Rev	ised Page No.	32			
Company Name/Permit Numl Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: Waste Connections of Waste Connections	Washington, Inc. G-2 Service Area:		nty				
, , ,	Item 207 Excess Wei	aht Rejection of Loa		•				
The company reserves the riq reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to b	ght to reject pickup of any con ne overloaded.	tainer, stationary pack	er, or drop box w	hich, upon				
(3) Would cause	<ul><li>(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;</li><li>(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or</li><li>(4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.</li></ul>							
For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:								
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of	Maximu	um Weight			
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		tainer, Drop Box,		ance per			
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Cart		ele (in pounds)			
15 yards	28,400		ard container		750			
20 yards	28,400		yard container		350			
25 yards	28,400		ard container		950			
30 yards	28,400		ard container		100			
35 yards	28,400		ard container		300			
40 yards	28,400		ard container		500			
	-,		ard container		700			
			ard container		100			
limits stated above, is filled b	charges if transported. If the deyond the marked fill line, or the following additional charges v	the top is unable to be						
Type/Size of			Type/Size of					
Container, Drop Box,		Con	tainer, Drop Box,					
Toter, or Cart	Charge	•	Toter, or Cart		narge			
15 yards	\$ 25.79 (A) Per Haul	1 <u>1                         </u>	ard container	\$ 3.09 (A) Per 50	) lbs over Maximum			
20 yards	\$ 25.79 (A) Per Haul	1.5	yard container	\$ 3.09 (A) Per 50	) lbs over Maximum			
25 yards	\$ 25.79 (A) Per Haul	2 )	ard container	\$ 3.09 (A) Per 50	) lbs over Maximum			
30 yards	\$ 25.79 (A) Per Haul	3 )	ard container/	\$ 3.09 (A) Per 50	) lbs over Maximum			
35 yards	\$ 25.79 (A) Per Haul	4 )	ard container	\$ 3.09 (A) Per 50	) lbs over Maximum			
40 yards	\$ 25.79 (A) Per Haul	5 )	ard container	\$ 3.09 (A) Per 50	) lbs over Maximum			
		6 9	ard container	\$ 3.09 (A) Per 50	) lbs over Maximum			
		8 9	ard container/	\$ 3.09 (A) Per 50	) lbs over Maximum			
Note 1: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$20.63 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close do to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.								
Rate	s on this page include recover	y of deferred COVID-	19 cost and expir	e on August 31, 202	3			
Issued By: Heather Garlan	nd							
Issue Date: May 16, 2022				Effective Date:	July 1, 2022			
•		(For Official Use Only	)		-			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	3	_	2	Revised Page No.	32A			
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of Wash	ington, Inc. G-253					
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service Area:	Clark County				
		Item 207 Excess Weight I	Rejection of Load, Ch	narges to Transport				
The compa reasonable	inspection:	reject pickup of any container,	stationary packer, or	drop box which, upon				
		rioaded. cable vehicle load limitations t company to violate load limitati		e vehicle operation: and/or				
	(4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.							
For the pur	For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:							
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/	Size of Max	imum Weight			
Cor	ntainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per	Container,	, Drop Box, Al	owance per			
	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)			otacle (in pounds)			
	15 yards	28,400		container	750			
	20 yards	28,400		container	850			
	25 yards	28,400		container	950			
	30 yards	28,400		container	1100			
	35 yards	28,400		container	1300			
	40 yards	28,400		container	1500			
	•	<u> </u>		container	1700			
			8 yard c	container	2100			
Overfilled	Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the							
limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company								
		ring additional charges will app						
	Type/Size of		Type/	Size of				
Cor	ntainer, Drop Box,			, Drop Box,				
	Toter, or Cart	Charge		or Cart	Charge			
	15 yards	\$ 25.66 (A) Per Haul			50 lbs over Maximum			
	20 yards	\$ 25.66 (A) Per Haul		` '	50 lbs over Maximum			
	25 yards	\$ 25.66 (A) Per Haul			50 lbs over Maximum			
	30 yards	\$ 25.66 (A) Per Haul			50 lbs over Maximum			
	35 yards	\$ 25.66 (A) Per Haul			50 lbs over Maximum			
	40 yards	\$ 25.66 (A) Per Haul			50 lbs over Maximum			
	40 yarus	\$ 25.00 (A) Fel Haul			50 lbs over Maximum			
			8 yard c	container   \$3.07 (A)Per	50 lbs over Maximum			
Note 1:		applicable charges, a charge of a re filled past their visible full						
	additional materials ar	e placed on or near the contai	ners.					
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Janua Data	Mov 16, 2022			Effective Date	Contombor 1, 2022			
issue Date:	May 16, 2022	(For C	fficial Use Only)	Effective Date	September 1, 2023			
<b>D</b> • • • • •	TO	<b>-</b> .	_					
Docket No.	TG	Date:	B	y:				

Tariff No.	3	_	3	Revised Page No.	33
	e/Permit Number:	Waste Connections	of Washington, Inc. G-253		
Registered Trac	le Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service Area: Cla	rk County	
		1. 040 W 1. 10			
		Item 210 Washing and S	anitizing Containers and/or I	<u> Drop Boxes</u>	
Jpon customer	request, the comp	pany will provide washing and san	itizing service at the followin	g rates:	
		Size or Type of	1		
		Container or Drop Box	Rate		
		10 to 40 yard drop box	\$5.79 (A) per yard. \$34.		
		1 to 8 yard container	\$5.79 (A) per yard. \$34.	06 (A) minimum	
			•		
		<u>Item 220</u>	Compactor Rental		
		g additional charges for compactor			
named are for c for container ch		nd do not include drop box or cont	ainer charges. See Items 2	50 and 270	
or container ch	arges.				
Customers mus	t pay the costs of	installation.			
	. ,				
		Size or Type of			
		Container or Drop Box	Rate		
	Ra	tes on this page include recovery	of deferred COVID-19 cost a	and expire on August 31, 2	023
ssued By: Hea	ather Garland				
<b>D</b> (	M- 40 0055			ather Dat	L.L. 4. 0000
ssue Date	May 16, 2022	//	Effe Official Use Only)	ective Date:	July 1, 2022
		(For	Omolai USE Offly)		
Docket No. TG-		Date:	Bv:		

Tariff No.	3	-	1	Revised Page No.	33A
Company Name, Registered Trade	Permit Number:	Waste Connections Waste Connections	of Washington, Inc. G-253 Service Area: Cla	ark County	
itegistered frau	e Name(s)				
		Item 210 Washing and S	Sanitizing Containers and/or	Drop Boxes	
Upon customer r	equest, the comp	pany will provide washing and san	itizing service at the following	ng rates:	
		Size or Type of	_		
		Container or Drop Box 10 to 40 yard drop box	Rate \$5.76 (A) per yard. \$33	2 90 (A) minimum	
		1 to 8 yard container	\$5.76 (A) per yard. \$33		
			<del>үзэг с (гурэг умын үзэ</del>		
			•		
		Item 220	) Compactor Rental		
Customers must	pay the following	g additional charges for compactor	rs furnished by the company	v. Charges	
named are for co	mpactors only a	nd do not include drop box or cont			
for container cha	rges.				
Customers must	pay the costs of	installation.			
		Size or Type of			
		Container or Drop Box	Rate		
Issued By: Hea	ther Garland				
ssue Date	May 16, 2022		Efl	fective Date:	September 1, 2023
	•	(For	Official Use Only)		,
Dooleat No. TO		D-4	D		
Docket No. 1G		Date:	ву:		

Tariff No3			4	Revised Page No.	34
Company Name/Permit N	umber: <u>Waste</u>	Connections of Washin	gton, Inc. G-253		
Registered Trade Name(s	s) Waste	Connections	Service Area:	Clark County	
		l. 000	B: 15		
		<u>item 230 -</u>	- Disposal Fees		
Charges in this item apply	when other items	in the tariff specifically re	efer to this item.		
g					
	sal site (name or lo		Type of Material	Fee for Dis	sposal
		ouver Washington	Drop Box	\$ 88.72	per ton
		ouver Washington	All other	\$ 99.88	per ton
		ouver Washington	All other	\$ 10.00	per load
	ce Company, Vanc		Washer/Dryer	\$ 5.33	per unit
		ouver Washington	Refrigerator/Freezer	\$ 20.57	per unit
	ce Company, Vanc		Water Heater	\$ 5.33	per unit
	ce Company, Vanc		Car Tire	\$ 2.59	per unit
	ce Company, Vanc		Car Tire with rim	\$ 4.93	per unit
		ouver Washington	Truck Tire	\$ 9.60	per unit
		ouver Washington ouver Washington	Truck Tire with rim	\$ 18.94 \$ 28.75	per unit
Columbia Resour	ce Company, vanc	ouver washington	All tires greater	\$ 28.75	per unit
			*		
State whether fees are pe	r yard, per ton, etc.	. Include charges asses	sed for special commodi	ties (tires,	
appliances, asbestos, etc	.) or special conditi	ons at each specific disp	oosal site. Attach additio	nal	
sheets as necessary.					
•					
Issued By: Heather Ga	ırland				
				<b></b>	
Issue Date: November 1	1, 2021			Effective Date:	January 1, 2022
		(For Offi	cial Use Only)		
Dooket No. TO		Doto	D		
Docket No. TG		Date:	ву:		

Tariff No. 3			6	Revised Page No.	35
Company Name/Permit Number: W	aste Connections of W	ashington, Inc. G-253			
· ·	aste Connections	Service Area:	Clark County		
	ltom 040 (	Santainas Camilas Dumanadia	Commonula Mahiala		
		Container Service Dumped in mpacted Material (Company-ow			
		Rates stated per container, per	,		
		rates states per seriamen, per	Pionap		
Service Area:					
			r Type of Container		
Permanent Service	1 Yard 1.5 Yard		4 Yard	5 Yard 6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$13.63 (A) \$15.41	(A) \$ 16.58 (A) \$ 17.77		\$ 20.14 (A) \$ 21.32	(A) \$ 24.87 (A) (A) (A) (A)
First Pickup  Each Additional Pickup	\$20.08 (A) \$27.08 \$20.08 (A) \$27.08	(A) \$ 32.35 (A) \$ 45.19 (A) \$ 32.35 (A) \$ 45.19		\$71.70 (A) \$ 84.80 \$71.70 (A) \$ 84.80	
Special Pickups	\$20.06 (A) \$27.06 \$21.21 (A) \$28.23	(A) \$ 33.49 (A) \$ 46.32		\$72.84 (A) \$ 85.94	(A) \$ 110.43 (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)
Temporary Service	Ψ21.21  (//)  Ψ20.20	(π) ψ 00.43   (π) ψ 40.02	(//) φ σσ.σ2   (//)	Ψ12.04   (1)   Ψ 00.04	(π) φ ππ.οπ (π)
Initial Delivery	\$35.67 (A) \$35.67	(A) \$ 35.67 (A) \$ 35.67	(A) \$35.67 (A)	\$35.67 (A) \$ 35.67	(A) \$ 35.67 (A)
Pickup Rate	\$20.08 (A) \$27.08			\$71.70 (A) \$ 84.80	(A) \$ 110.43 (A)
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 0.45 (A) \$ 0.52		(A) \$ 0.63 (A)	\$ 0.67 (A) \$ 0.71	(A) \$ 0.83 (A)
Rent Per Month	\$13.63 (A) \$15.41	(A) \$ 16.58 (A) \$ 17.77	(A) \$18.95 (A)	\$ 20.14 (A) \$ 21.32	(A) \$ 24.87 (A)
Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit will Note 2: Permanent Service: If rebe the same. If rent is not Accessorial charges assessed (lids, to be the same assessed (lids, to be the same).	If for service requested, will be given for partially not is shown, the rate foot shown, it is to be included unlocking, unlatching, equired to open, unlock	r the first pickup and each addit uded in the rate for the first pick	rviced on a ional pickup must up.	ollowing charge	
Issued By: Heather Garland	Ra	tes on this page include recove	ry of deferred COVI	D-19 cost and expire on	August 31, 2023
•					
Issue Date: May 16, 2022		(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	July 1, 2022
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		_	

Tariff No.	3			2	Revised Page No.	35A					
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of Wa	shington, Inc. G-253 Service Area:	Clark County							
		Itom 240 Co	entainer Carvine Dumner	in Componyla Vahiala							
			ontainer Service Dumped pacted Material (Company								
		R	ates stated per container,	oer pickup							
Service Are	ea:										
			Si	e or Type of Containe	r						
Permanent		1 Yard 1.5 Yard	2 Yard 3 Ya		5 Yard 6 Yard	8 Yard					
	Rent (if applicable)	\$13.56 (A) \$15.33	(A) \$ 16.50 (A) \$ 17.		·	(A) \$ 24.75 (A)					
First Pick		\$19.98 (A) \$ 26.95	(A) \$ 32.19 (A) \$ 44.		T : T : T : T : T : T : T : T : T : T :	(A) \$ 109.88 (A)					
	ditional Pickup	\$19.98 (A) \$ 26.95	(A) \$ 32.19 (A) \$ 44.		·	(A) \$ 109.88 (A)					
Special F		\$21.10 (A) \$ 28.09	(A) \$ 33.32   (A) \$ 46.	09   (A)   \$59.32   (A)	\$ 72.46   (A)   \$ 85.51	(A) \$ 111.02 (A)					
Temporary Initial De		\$35.49 (A) \$35.49	(A) \$ 35.49 (A) \$ 35.	19 (A) \$35.49 (A)	\$ 35.49 (A) \$ 35.49	(A) \$ 35.49 (A)					
Pickup R		\$19.98 (A) \$26.95	(A) \$ 33.49 (A) \$ 33. (A) \$ 32.19 (A) \$ 44.			(A) \$ 33.49 (A) (A)					
	Calendar Day	\$ 0.45 (A) \$ 0.52	(A) \$ 0.55 (A) \$ 0.		\$ 0.67 (A) \$ 0.71	(A) \$ 0.83 (A)					
		\$13.56 (A) \$15.33									
Rent Per Month \$13.56 (A) \$15.33 (A) \$16.50 (A) \$17.68 (A) \$18.85 (A) \$20.04 (A) \$21.21 (A) \$24.75 (A)  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.65 (A).											
•	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	: May 16, 2022		(For Official Use On	(v)	Effective Date:	September 1, 2023					
			(1 St Stilloldi OSS Off	<b>J</b> /							
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		_						

Tariff No. 3		6	Revised Page No.										
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Waste	Waste Connections of Wash Connections Service Area:		253 Clark County										
Item 240-1 Pickle Fork Container ServiceTo Disposal Site & Return  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup													
Service Area: Size or Type of Container													
		Size o	or Type of Container										
Temp & Permanent Service	1.5 Yard 2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard 5 Yard	6 Yard 8 Yard									
Initial Delivery	\$ 63.04 (A) \$ 63.04 (A	) \$ 63.04 (A	(A) \$ 63.04 (A) \$ 63.04	(A) \$ 63.04 (A) \$ 63.04 (A)									
Monthly Rent	\$ 68.30 (A) \$ 68.30 (A												
Daily Rent	\$ 2.28 (A) \$ 2.28 (A		(A) \$ 2.28 (A) \$ 2.28										
Empty & Return	\$ 130.42 (A) \$ 133.99 (A		(A) \$ 147.88 (A) \$ 153.39	(A) \$ 158.77 (A) \$165.49 (A)									
Final Pull	\$ 75.04 (A) \$ 78.60 (A												
i iilai i dii	\$\psi \ 75.04   \langle \ \rangle \ \ \rangle \rangle \ \rangle \rangle \ \rangle	η ψ 00.70 (/-	(Α) ψ 32.46 (Α) ψ 37.36	(A) \$ 103.37 (A) \$ 110.11 (A)									
<ul> <li>Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.</li> <li>Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.56 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.</li> <li>Note 3: Permanent Service: <ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a container is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a container is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) <ul> <li>(c) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.71 (A).</li> </ul> </li> </ul>													
Issued By: Heather Garland	Rates on this page inc	clude recovery o	of deferred COVID-19 cost	and expire on August 31, 2023									
Issue Date May 16, 2022			Effective Date:	July 1, 2022									
·	(For Officia	al Use Only)		·									
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	·										

Tariff No. 3					2			Revise	d Pa	age No.			36	A	_
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Waste C	Waste Co		ctions of W Service Ar		ngton, Inc. (		_	k Cour	nty						_
Item 240-1 Pickle Fork Container Service To Disposal Site & Return  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup															
Service Area: Size or Type of Container															
	4.5.7		0.1/			ze o			onta			0.1/			
Temp & Permanent Service	1.5 Yard	( )	2 Yard		3 Yard			Yard		5 Yard		6 Yard	(	8 Yard	(.)
Initial Delivery	\$ 62.72	(A)	\$ 62.72	` '		(A)		62.72			(A)		(A)	\$ 62.72	
Monthly Rent	\$ 67.96	(A)				(A)			(A)		(A)		(A)		
Daily Rent	\$ 2.27	(A)		(A)		(A)			(A)		(A)		` '		
Empty & Return	\$ 129.77	(A)								\$ 152.62	(A)				
Final Pull	\$ 74.66	(A)	\$ 78.21	(A)	\$ 85.33	(A)	\$	92.02	(A)	\$ 97.50	(A)	\$ 102.86	(A)	\$ 109.56	(A)
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.55 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a container is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a container is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (c) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.70 (A).															
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date May 16, 2022			(For C	Officia	al Use Only		Effe	ctive D	ate:			Septembe	r 1, 2	2023	
Docket No. TG	Date:				E	sy: _									

Tariff No.	3	_					6	_	R	Revi	sed Page	No.		37
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Waste Conr Waste Conr		Was		gton, Inc. rvice Are		Clark Co	ınty					
	Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)  Includes Commercial Can Service  Rates stated per container, per pickup													
Service Area	Service Area:													
	Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 32 gal can 20 gal cart 32 gal cart 64 gal cart 96 gal cart													
Permanent Service 32 gal can 20 gal cart 32 gal cart 64 gal cart 96 gal cart														
	eduled Pickup		\$ 3.30	•	\$	2.79			1 (N)					(N)
Special P			\$ 13.15	(A)	\$	12.64	(N)	\$ 15.4	6 (N)	\$	15.07	(N)	\$ 17.59	(N)
Temporary			-					1	_			1	1	
Pickup Ra	ate													
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	Each occasional extra unit \$4.52 (A) each.													
	(a) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.66 (A).  Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023													
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022								tive D	ate:				July 1, 2022
						(For Offi	cial Use Or	ly)						
Docket No.	TG	[	Date:				By:							

Tariff No.	3	-							2	Revised P	age No.	37A	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Cor Waste Cor		f Was	shington, Inc. Service Are		<u>i3</u>			Clark County			
			Item 245	comp I	ntainer Servic acted Materia ncludes Com ates stated pe	e [ al (Cu merc	ustomer-ownerial Can Serv	ed co	ontainer)	-			
Service Are	a:												
							Siz	e or	Type of Cont	tainer			
Permanent			32 gal can		20 gal cart		32 gal cart		64 gal cart		96 gal car	t	
Each Sch	neduled Pickup		\$ 3.28	(A)	\$ 2.77	(N)	\$ 5.58	(N)	\$ 5.19	(N)	\$ 7.71	(N)	
Special P	Pickups		\$ 13.08	(A)	\$ 12.57	(N)	\$ 15.38	(N)	\$ 14.99	(N)	\$ 17.51	(N)	
Temporary													
Pickup R	ate												
Note 2: Note 3:	Each occasional extra unit \$4.50 (A) each.												
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, u	ınlatching, e	etc.)									
	(a) When a collector is will apply per pickup: \$	•	open, unloc	k or c	close a gate ir	n ord	er to pick up	solid	I waste, the fo	ollowing charge			
Issued By:	Heather Garland												
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022									Effective [	Date:	September 1, 2023	
	-				(For Off	icial	Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG		Date:				Ву:						

Tariff No.	3							6	Rev	vised Page N	lo.	38
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Waste Cor Waste Cor			Was	hington, Inc Service A		<u>253</u>	Clark	County		
Service Area	a:		npac	ted Mat	erial		owne	Company's ed container pickup		<u>le</u>		
				., .			S	ize or Type	of Co		ı	
Permanent Monthly P				Yard 16.70	<b>(</b>	3 Yard	(4)	4 Yard \$ 19.09	<b>(</b> \)	6 Yard	(A)	Yard \$
First Picku	ent (if applicable)		<u>\$</u> \$	70.60	(A)	\$ 17.89 \$ 98.99	(A)	\$124.76	(A) (A)	\$ 21.47 \$ 171.91		\$
	itional Pickup		\$	70.60	(A)	\$ 98.99	(A)	\$124.76	(A)	\$ 171.91	(A)	\$
Special Pi			\$	71.73	(A)	\$ 98.27	(A)	\$125.90	(A)	\$ 173.05	(A)	\$
Temporary	Service						` '		` '	•		
Initial Deliv			\$	35.67	(A)	\$ 35.67	(A)	\$ 35.67	(A)	\$ 35.67		
Pickup Ra			\$	70.60	(A)	\$ 98.99	(A)	\$124.76	(A)	\$ 172.02	(A)	\$
Rent Per I	Calendar Day		\$	0.56 16.70	(A)	\$ 0.61 \$ 17.89	(A)	\$ 0.63 \$ 19.09	(A)	\$ 0.71 \$ 21.47	(A)	\$
Rent Per i	VIOTILIT		Φ	16.70	(A)	<b>р</b> 17.09	(A)	ъ 19.09	(A)	Φ 21.47	(A)	Φ
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids, (a) When a collector is container prior to taking is returned to the custo (b) When a collector is charge will apply per pi	unlocking, required to g it out to be mers site, the required to	unlat disce dun ne fo oper	tching, e connect/r nped an illowing on, unlock	etc.) ecor d the	d in the rate nnect a cust en reconnec ge will apply	omer ting t	he first pick owned com he compact 87 (A) per lo	up. npacto or who	or from a dro en the drop l	oox c	or container
Issued By: Issue Date:	Rates on this p Heather Garland May 16, 2022	age include	reco			rred COVID		ost and exp		August 31,		July 1, 2022
Docket No. 7	TG		Dot	Δ.				Rv.				
DUCKELINU.	I G		Dat	e				Бу:				

Tariff No. 3						2	Rev	vised Page N	lo.	38A			
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Waste (</u> Registered Trade Name(s) Waste (			Was	hington, Ind Service A		<u>253</u>	Clark	County					
Item 250 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area:													
				0.1/	S	ize or Type	of Co			1 1			
Permanent Service	_	Yard	<b>(</b>	3 Yard	(4)	4 Yard	<b>(</b>	6 Yard	(4)	Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup	\$	16.62 70.25	(A)	\$ 17.80 \$ 95.52	(A)	\$ 18.99 \$124.15	(A)	\$ 21.36 \$ 171.07	(A)				
Each Additional Pickup	\$	70.25	(A)		(A)	\$124.15	(A)	\$ 171.07	(A)				
Special Pickups	\$	71.38	(A)	\$ 97.79	(A)	\$125.28	(A)	\$ 172.20	(A)				
Temporary Service	<b>-</b>	7 1.00	(, ()	Ψ σισ	(, ,)	ψ120.20	(, ,)	Ψ 172.20	(, ,)	Ψ			
Initial Delivery	\$	35.49	(A)	\$ 35.49	(A)	\$ 35.49	(A)	\$ 35.49	(A)	\$			
Pickup Rate	\$	70.25	(A)	\$ 95.52	(A)	\$124.15	(A)	\$ 172.20	(A)				
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	0.56	(A)	\$ 0.61	(A)	\$ 0.63	(A)	\$ 0.71	(A)				
Rent Per Month	\$	16.28	(A)	\$ 17.44	(A)	\$ 18.60	(A)	\$ 20.92	(A)	\$			
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customers site, the following charge will apply: \$9.82 (A) per load.  (b) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.65 (A).													
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: May 16, 2022		(Fe	or Of	ficial Use C	nly)		Et	ffective Date	):	September 1, 2023			
Docket No. TG	Da	te:				By:							

Toriff No	2				6	Paying Page No.	20
Tariff No.	3	_			6	Revised Page No.	39
	ame/Permit Number:			Washingt	on, Inc. G-253		
Registered <sup>*</sup>	Trade Name(s)	Waste Con	nections		Service Area:	Clark Cou	unty
			npacted Ma	terial (Cus	Dumped in Compa stomer-owned conta ntainer, per pickup		
Service Are	a:						
		Г			Size or T	ype of Container	
Permanent	Service		4 Yard	I	3126 01 1	ype of Container	
	eduled Pickup		\$ 126.65	(A)			
Special P			\$ 126.65				
Temporary			Ψ 120.00	(, ,)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Pickup Ra							
Note1:	Permanent Service: Sunless local government Customer will be char particular trip. No cree	ent requires n ged for servic	nore freque ce requeste	nt service d, even if f	or unless putrescib ewer containers are	les are involved.	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide	s, unlocking,	unlatching,	etc.)			
	container prior to takir is returned to the cust	ng it out to be omers site, the s required to	dumped ar ne following open, unloc	nd then red charge wi	connecting the com Il apply: \$9.87 (A) p	compactor from a drop bo pactor when the drop box er load. ick up solid waste, the foll	or container
Januari Div		page include	recovery of	f deferred	COVID-19 cost and	l expire on August 31, 202	23
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022					Effective Date:	July 1, 2022
			(F	or Official	Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	3	_			2	Revised Page No.	39A				
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Cor	nections of	Washingto	on, Inc. G-253						
	Trade Name(s)	Waste Cor			Service Area:	Clark Co	unty				
			mpacted Ma	terial (Cust	Dumped in Compa comer-owned conta ntainer, per pickup	ainer)					
Service Area	a:										
		Г			Sizo or T	Type of Container					
Permanent	Service		4 Yard		3120 01 1	Type of Container					
	eduled Pickup		\$ 126.03	(A)							
Special Pi			\$ 126.03								
Temporary			•	( /		<u> </u>					
Pickup Ra											
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customers site, the following charge will apply: \$9.82 (A) per load. (b) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.65 (A).											
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022		(F	or Official	Use Only)	Effective Date:	September 1, 2023				
			•		-						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:	<u> </u>					

Tariff No.	3								;	3 Revise	ed Page No.	40	
, ,	Name/Permit N I Trade Name(s		Waste Cor	nect	tions of Wa	shing	gton, Inc. G Service Ar		1	Clark Co	ounty		
•			Item 260 D Non-Comp	acte	Box Service ed Material stated per o	(Con	npany-own	ed co	ontainer)		,		
Service Are	ea:												
							Size	or T	ype of Cor	ntainer			
Permanen	t Service		15 Yard		20 Yard		30 Yard		40 Yard				
	Rent (if application	able)		(A)	\$ 70.81	(A)	\$ 70.81	(A)	\$ 70.81				
First Pick				` '	\$ 122.76	(A)	\$ 127.85						
	ditional Pickup				\$ 122.76	(A)	\$ 127.85	· · · ·		· /			
Special F			\$ 122.76	(A)	\$ 122.76	(A)	\$ 127.85	(A)	\$ 127.85	(A)			
Temporary			Ф 05 04 I	/A\	Ф CE O4	(4)	<b>Ф 05 04</b>	I (A)	I ¢ 05 04	[ (A)	<del> </del>		
Initial De Pickup R			\$ 65.34 \$ 122.76	(A) (A)	\$ 65.34 \$ 122.76	(A)	\$ 65.34 \$ 127.85	(A)	\$ 65.34 \$ 127.85				
	r Calendar Day	,			\$ 2.35	(A)	\$ 2.35		\$ 2.35		+ +		
Rent Per		<u>'</u>		(A)	\$ 70.81	(A)	\$ 70.81	(A)	\$ 70.81		+		
			ψ . σ.σ.	(, ,)	ψ . σ.σ.	(, ,)	Ψ . σ.σ.	(, ,)	ψ . σ.σ.	(* ')	1 1		
	<ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.</li> <li>If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> </ul>												
Accessoria	(a) Wher \$38.37 (A) mo (b) Wher container prio is returned to (c) Wher charge will ap	essed (lids, tarping n, upon customer r onthly or \$1.28 (A) n a collector is requ r to taking it out to the customers site n a collector is requ ply per pickup: \$1. n a collector is req	request, a drop per day. uired to discor be dumped a to the following uired to open, 71 (A).	nnect nd th cha unlo	with a lid in the connect in the con	a cu ectino ly: \$ a ga	stomer ow g the comp 10.24 (A) p te in order	ned of actor er los to pie	compactor when the ad. ck up solid	from a dro drop box o waste, the	op box or or container e following		
			is page includ	e red	covery of de	eferre	ed COVID-	19 cc	st and exp	oire on Aug	gust 31, 2023		
ssuea By:	Heather Garl	and											
ssue Date	May 1	6, 2022			(For Offici	0111-	20 Onto			Effective	e Date:	July 1, 2022	
					(FUI UIIICI	aı US	oe Only)						
Docket No.	. TG		Date:				By:						

. ,	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Co Waste Connections	nnections of Wa	shington Inc. G	050								
				Service Ar			Clark County						
Service Are	202	Non-Com	Orop Box Service npacted Material Rates stated per	e To Disposal (Company-owne	Site a								
Service Are	ca.			Ci	T.	una at Caut	ain au						
D		45 1/	00.1/		or ry	ype of Cont	ainer						
Permanent		15 Yard	20 Yard	30 Yard	<b>(A)</b>	40 Yard	(4)						
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 70.45	(A) \$ 70.45		(A)	\$ 70.45							
First Pick	•	\$ 122.14	(A) \$ 122.14	(A) \$ 127.21	(A)	_	(A)						
	ditional Pickup	\$ 122.14	(A) \$ 122.14		(A)	•	(A)						
Special F		\$ 122.14	(A) \$ 122.14	(A) \$ 127.21	(A)	\$ 127.21	(A)						
Temporary		ф о <u>г</u> од	[ (A) ]	(A)	(4)	Ф 05 04	(4)	1					
Initial Del		\$ 65.01	(A) \$ 65.01	(A) \$ 65.01	(A)	\$ 65.01	(A)						
Pickup R		\$ 122.14	(A) \$ 122.14		(A)	\$ 127.21	(A)						
	Calendar Day	\$ 2.34			(A)	\$ 2.34	(A)						
Rent Per	Month	\$ 70.45	(A) \$ 70.45	(A) \$ 70.45	(A)	\$ 70.45	(A)						
	Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.												
	(a) When, upon of \$38.18 (A) monthly or (b) When a collect container prior to takin is returned to the custo (c) When a collect charge will apply per p	ctor is required to disco orgit out to be dumped a comers site, the followin ctor is required to open	op box with a lid onnect/reconnect and then reconn g charge will app , unlock or close	a customer own ecting the compoly: \$10.19 (A) p a gate in order	ned co actor er loa to pic	ompactor fr when the d ad. kk up solid v	rom a drop box or rop box or container vaste, the following						
Issued By:	Heather Garland												
Issue Date	May 16, 2022		(F- :: Off)	ial Use Only)			Effective Date:	September 1, 2023					
			(For Office	ai Use Uniy)									
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:									

Tariff No.	3	_							_	3	Revised Page No.	43
Company Na Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Con		nect	tion	s of Was		ton, Inc. G- Service Ar			Clark County	
			Item 275 Comp	acte	d M	laterial (C	Custo	To Disposa omer-owned o box, per p	d cor	ntainer)	<u>rn</u>	
Service Area:		_										
								ize c	r Type of C			
Permanent S			15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard									
	duled Pickup		\$ 125.30	(A)	\$	125.30	(A)		(A)	_	(A) \$140.66 (A) \$140.	
Special Pic			\$ 125.30	(A)	\$	125.30	(A)	\$ 140.66	(A)	\$140.66	(A) \$ 140.66 (A) \$ 140.	66   (A)
Temporary S			A 40= 00	(4)	•	10= 00	(4)	<b>^</b>	Last	<b>1</b> 10 00	(4)   0 (4)   0 (4)   0 (4)	00 1 (4)
Pickup Rat	е		\$ 125.30	(A)	\$	125.30	(A)	\$ 140.66	(A)	\$140.66	(A) \$ 140.66   (A)   \$ 140.	66   (A)
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.56 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When, upon customer request, a drop box with a lid is provided, the charge for the lid shall be \$38.37 (A) monthly or \$1.28 (A) per day.  (b) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customers site, the following charge will apply: \$10.24 (A) per load.  (c) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.71 (A).  (d) When a collector is required to tarp a drop box, the following charge will apply: \$10.59 (A) per load.												
Issued By:	Heather Garland	Rates	on this pag	e inc	lude	e recovei	y of	deferred C	OVII	D-19 cost a	and expire on August 31, 20	)23
Issue Date:	May 16, 2022										Effective Date:	July 1, 2022
					(	(For Offic	ial L	Jse Only)				•
Docket No. T	G		Date:					By:				

Tariff No.	3	_							-	1		Revised P	age l	No.		43A
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Connec		nnect	tions	of Was		ton, Inc. G- Service Are				Clark Cou	nty			
		<u>lte</u>		pacte	d Ma	aterial (0	Custo	To Disposa omer-owned o box, per p	d cor	ntainer)	<u>rn</u>					
Service Area	:															
									ize c	r Type of C	Conta		, ,			
Permanent S												40 Yard				
	eduled Pickup		124.67	(A)		124.67	(A)	\$ 139.95	(A)		` /	\$ 139.95	(A)	\$ 139.95	(A)	
Special Pic		\$	124.67	(A)	\$ '	124.67	(A)	\$ 139.95	(A)	\$139.95	(A)	\$ 139.95	(A)	\$ 139.95	(A)	
Temporary S			404.07	(4)	Φ.	404.07	[ / A \ ]	Ф 400 OF	/ A \	<b>#</b> 400.05	/ A \	Ф 400 OF	[ / A \ ]	Ф 400 OF	<b>(A)</b>	
Pickup Ra	ie	\$	124.67	(A)	\$ '	124.67	(A)	\$ 139.95	(A)	\$139.95	(A)	\$ 139.95	(A)	\$ 139.95	(A)	
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lids,	etc.) p box nnect und the g cha unlo	c with t/reco en re rge v ck or	n a lid is onnect a econnec will apply r close a	prover customers provided the customers of the customers	vided, the costomer own the compa 0.19 (A) pe e in order to	harg ed co ctor er loa o pic	e for the lide ompactor for when the did. Id.	rom rop wast	a drop box box or cor e, the follo	ntaine					
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland May 16, 2022				(/	For Offic	cial U	Jse Only)				Effective [	Date:		Septe	mber 1, 2023
Docket No. T	G	Da	te:					By:				-				